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PRADHAN MANTRI GRAM SADAK YOJANA IN TRIPURA


1549  SHRI BIPLAB KUMAR DEB:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) the details of funds allocated, sanctioned and utilized under Pradhan Mantri Gram Sadak Yojana (PMGSY) during the last three years in Tripura, year wise and district-wise; and

(b) the current status of sanctioned projects and the timeframe for completion of these projects in Tripura, district-wise?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): Central funds under PMGSY are released to State Governments and funds are released at district and sub-district level by the State Governments. The release of funds to the State for implementation of PMGSY is done on the basis of the proposal received from the State and depends, inter-alia, on works in hand, execution capacity of the State and unspent funds available with the State. The details of Central fund released to the State of Tripura under PMGSY during last three years is given below:-

 (Rs. in crore)

S.No. Year Central Fund released Expenditure incurred including State share

1 2020-21 69.57 99.13

2 2021-22 73.88 203.44

3 2022-23 251.63 152.90


(b): District-wise status of projects sanctioned under various verticals of PMGSY in the State of Tripura may be accessed at https://omms.nic.in -> Progress monitoring -> State MPR Abstract Report. The timeline for completion of PMGSY-I and PMGSY-II is March, 2024. The implementation period for PMGSY-III is upto March, 2025.
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